Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 666)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of Yu Ming Investments Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company will be suspended with effect from 9:30 a.m., 13th February, 2009 pending the release of an announcement relating to a proposed rights issue of shares of the Company.

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises eight Directors of which Mr. Warren Lee Wa Lun (Managing Director), Mr. Edwin Lo King Yau and Mr. Mark Wong Tai Chun are Executive Directors; Mr. Arthur George Dew and Mr. Peter Lee Yip Wah are Non-Executive Directors; and Mr. Ambrose So Shu Fai, Mr. Albert Ho and Ms. Lam Tak Yee are Independent Non-Executive Directors

By order of the board of
YU MING INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Lee Wa Lun, Warren
Managing Director

Hong Kong, 13th February, 2009